TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/03/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653116

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Juvo Plus Inc.		05/03/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juvo Plus, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 W. Foothill Blvd.	
City:	Monrovia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6209803	FARMLYN CREEK		
Registration Number:	6183764	IONX		
Registration Number:	6186589	IONX		
Registration Number:	6113659	WELLBRITE		
Registration Number:	6113365	SPOOKY CENTRAL		
Registration Number:	6058869	OKUNA OUTPOST		
Registration Number:	6058867	FAITHFUL FINDS		
Registration Number:	6058838	GLAMLILY		
Registration Number:	6058374	STOCKROOM PLUS		
Registration Number:	6005171	PAPER JUNKIE		
Registration Number:	5965774	PIPILO PRESS		
Registration Number:	5961474	SPARKLE AND BASH		
Registration Number:	5897306	PAPER JUNKIE		
Registration Number:	5896751	BRIGHT CREATIONS		
Registration Number:	5839794	BLUE PANDA		
Registration Number:	5169184	JUVALE		
	-	<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0979

900658126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6263585100

Email: alyson.emmer@juvoplus.com

Correspondent Name: Alyson A. Emmer Address Line 1: 245 W. Foothill Blvd.

Address Line 4: Monrovia, CALIFORNIA 91016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Yang
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Juvo Plus Inc. - CA EVIDENCE OF MERGER (CA to DE) - CA SOS FILED 5.3.2021#page1.tif source=Juvo Plus Inc. - CA EVIDENCE OF MERGER (CA to DE) - CA SOS FILED 5.3.2021#page3.tif source=Juvo Plus Inc. - CA EVIDENCE OF MERGER (CA to DE) - CA SOS FILED 5.3.2021#page3.tif source=Juvo Plus Inc. - CA EVIDENCE OF MERGER (CA to DE) - CA SOS FILED 5.3.2021#page4.tif source=Juvo Plus Inc. - CA EVIDENCE OF MERGER (CA to DE) - CA SOS FILED 5.3.2021#page5.tif source=Juvo Plus Inc. - CA EVIDENCE OF MERGER (CA to DE) - CA SOS FILED 5.3.2021#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0980

FILED LIBO Secretary of State State of California

3540438 out

MAY 03 2021

w

D1680234

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JUVO PLUS INC." A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JUVO PLUS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JUVO
PLUS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.



5492565 8100M SR# 20211562244

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffory W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203112045

Date: 05-03-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0981

D 1680234

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:21 PM 05/03/2021
FILED 02:21 PM 05/03/2021
SR 20211562244 - File Number 5492565

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

JUVO PLUS INC. (a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

JUVO PLUS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Juvo Plus, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Delaware Corporation"), and Juvo Plus Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), hereby execute and adopt the following Certificate of Merger and certify as follows:

- 1. Delaware Corporation and the Company are parties to an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of April 30, 2021 (the "Merger Agreement"). Delaware Corporation is a Delaware corporation, and the Company is a California corporation.
- 2. The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Delaware Corporation and the Company in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the DGCL and provides for the merger of the Company with and into Delaware Corporation (the "Merger"). Delaware Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and the name of Delaware Corporation following the Merger shall be "Juvo Plus, Inc.".
- 3. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Delaware Corporation, which address is:

245 West Foothill Boulevard Monrovia, CA 91016

- 4. Following the Merger, a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Delaware Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Delaware Corporation or the Company.
- 5. No amendments or changes to the Certificate of Incorporation of Delaware Corporation shall be effected as a result of the Merger. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation.
- 6. The Company's authorized capital stock consists of 10,000,000 shares of stock, no par value.
- 7. The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0982 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of April 30, 2021.

JUVO PLUS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Steve Newfer

Name: Steve Neufer

Its: Chief Executive Officer

JUVO PLUS INC.,

a California corporation

By: Stave Newfor

Name: Steve Neufer

Its: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Juvo Reorganization)]



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAY 2 5 2021

SOL

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 10/29/2021